Interim Report 2001-2002

Yau Lee Holdings Limited

CONTRACTS IN HAND

The following is a summary of the Group’s construction contracts in hand at 30th

September, 2001.

Commencement

Contracts Date
Workshop Conversion and Fitting-out Works

for Implementing the New Technical

Curriculum in Prevocational and Technical

Schools February 1999
Design & Construction of Government

Quarters at Fanling October 1999
Development of Tseung Kwan O

Area 73A Phase 2 September 2000
Relocation of Tang Shiu Kin Hospital

A & E Department to Ruttonjee Hospital

At 266 Queen’s Road East, Wanchai,

Hong Kong May 2001
Development of Tung Chung Area 31 Phase 3 July 2001

Maintenance and the Vacant Flat Refurbishment
for Tsing Yi District 2001/2003 July 2001

Conversion and Extension to Existing Schools-
Group 2 under School Improvement

Programme Phase IV Package 1 September 2001

Total value of construction contracts in hand

Original

Contract Value

HK$'M

57

395

470

101

675

46

139

1,883



