

The following is a summary of the Group's construction contracts in hand at 30th September, 2001.

Contracts	Commencement Date	Original Contract Value HK\$'M
Workshop Conversion and Fitting-out Works for Implementing the New Technical Curriculum in Prevocational and Technical		
Schools	February 1999	57
Design & Construction of Government Quarters at Fanling	October 1999	395
Development of Tseung Kwan O Area 73A Phase 2	September 2000	470
Relocation of Tang Shiu Kin Hospital A & E Department to Ruttonjee Hospital At 266 Queen's Road East, Wanchai,		
Hong Kong	May 2001	101
Development of Tung Chung Area 31 Phase 3	July 2001	675
Maintenance and the Vacant Flat Refurbishment for Tsing Yi District 2001/2003	July 2001	46
Conversion and Extension to Existing Schools- Group 2 under School Improvement Programme Phase IV Package 1	September 2001	139
Total value of construction contracts in hand		1,883